5	
\leq	2
5	E 2
2	5 8
2	

Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔	U.S. Patent and Trader
	Please record the attached original documents or copy there
Name of conveying party(ies): Andrew Jones, Tim Carlier	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: International Paper Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	9-27
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 400 Atlantic Street
Other	City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 0692 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): $\log \log \log$	50 70) ication, the execution date of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) Additional numbers at	ication, the execution date of the application is: 9/ B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	ication, the execution date of the application is: 9/ B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ication, the execution date of the application is: 9/ B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Matthew M. Eslami International Paper Company	ication, the execution date of the application is: 9/B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Matthew M. Eslami International Paper Company Internal Address:	ication, the execution date of the application is: 9/B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Matthew M. Eslami International Paper Company Internal Address: 6285 Tri-Ridge Boulevard Street Address: 6285 Tri-Ridge Boulevard City: Loveland State: OH Zip: 45140	ication, the execution date of the application is: 9/B. Patent No.(s)

10950707 00000145 090525

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA imissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015839 FRAME: 0659

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Andrew Jones, residing at 2944 Fairfield Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45206, am a citizen of United States and have invented certain new and useful inventions or improvements entitled Method of Determining Individual Sootblower Effectiveness for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, filed on

June 6, 2003, and having been afforded serial no. 10/456,729 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, I, Tim Carlier, residing at 3764 Aylesboro Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45208, am a citizen of United States and have invented certain new and useful inventions or improvements entitled Method of Determining Individual Sootblower Effectiveness for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, filed on

June 6, 2003, and having been afforded serial no. 10/456,729 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, International Paper Company, a corporation of the State of New York having a place of business at 400 Atlantic Street, Stamford, Connecticut 06921 (hereinafter, "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements throughout the world, the said application for United States Letters Patent and any granted United States Letters Patent claiming priority thereto, and any applications for Letters Patent and the Letters Patent therefor in any country foreign to the United States claiming priority thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions or improvements, and to the said application for Letters Patent and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and to any invention or improvement made by me which is described in said application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention or improvement in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions or improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States claiming priority thereto, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country of countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

PATENT REEL: 015839 FRAME: 0660 AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the attorney of record in the said application for Letters Patent to insert in the above right hand corner of this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the said application when officially known;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all facts known to me respecting said inventions or improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries.

Sept	IN TESTIMONY, 2004.	Y WHEREOF,	I hereunto	set my	hand and	l seal th	is <u>24th</u>	day of
1				-	ANIMOEV	LIONES		
				•	ANDREY	/ JONES		

STATE OF	OH)
	•) ss
COUNTY OF _	Clermont)

On this 21th day of September, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Andrew Tomes to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

Manager Sion expires:

MICHELE LEE WOLFER

Motary Public, State of Ohio

My Commission Expires August 9, 2008

RECORDED: 09/27/2004

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereun Sept., 2004.	to set my hand and seal this day of TIM CARLIER
STATE OF	, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for
the State and County aforesaid, personally appear known to me to be the person of that name, who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and	signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and
	My Commission expires: MICHELE LEE WOLFER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires August 9, 2008

PATENT REEL: 015839 FRAME: 0662